
[607]

ÿ√VÚ·¶¬ÔD SOMMAIRES CONTENTS

√¬ÔD Page Page

ÿ>Va_ ¿]\[≈› yÏ©AÔ^ .. 608 Sentence arbitral du Travail .. 608 Award of the Labour Court .. 608

de Tribunal.

∂´∑ ∂§s¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 610 Notifications du Gouvernement .. 610 Government Notifications .. 610

Œ©√ ∂§s©AÔ^ .. 619 Avis d’ appel d’ offres .. 619 Tender Notices .. 619

ƒVu≈§¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 620 Annonces .. 620 Announcements .. 620

]Ú›>D .. 626 Corrigendum .. 626 Corrigendum .. 626

Amflºƒˆ \VWÈ ∂´E>µ
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry

The Gazette of Puducherry

∂]ÔV´D ÿ√u≈ ÿkπX| Publiée par Autorité Published by Authority

Registered with the Registrar

of Newspapers for India

under No. 10410

Registered No. PY/44/2021-23

®ı Amflºƒˆ ÿƒÀkVF¬˛wÁ\ 2023 } gÔ¸‚  | 15 {

No.  33 Poudouchéry Mardi 15 Août 2023 (24 Sravana 1945)

No. Puducherry Tuesday 15th August 2023

 



620 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [15 August 2023

√z]á√z]á√z]á√z]á√z]áVIII

19 AC out door 2 Nos. 750/kg.

√z]á√z]á√z]á√z]á√z]áIX

20 \´ ƒ[™_ Ô>° (5 x 2) 4 Nos. 500/kg.

21 \´ Ô>° (2 x 6) 2 Nos. 500/kg.

22 >‚¶fl∑ ÷BÕ]´D 1 No. 500/kg.

23 ÂÔ_ ÷BÕ]´D 1 No. 500/kg.

24 AC indoor unit 3 Nos. 500/kg.

√ z ] á√ z ] á√ z ] á√ z ] á√ z ] á X

25 ÂÔÿÈ|¬zD ÷BÕ]´D 1 No. 100/kg.

kÕ>Á¶Õ>  Œ©√Õ>©A^πÔÁ· ∂º> ÂVπ_ xu√Ô_ 11.00 \ËB·s_ ]≈¬Ô©√|D. Œ©√Õ>©A^πl_
z§©∏¶©√‚|^· \]©¨‚|›ÿ>VÁÔÁBs¶ ®kÚÁ¶B \]©¨‚|›ÿ>VÁÔ ∂]Ô\VÔ z§¬Ô©√‚|^·º>V ∂Õ>›
ÿ>VÁÔloÚÕm kVFÿ\Va ∞ÈD Œ©√Õ>©A^πl_ ÔÈÕm ÿÔVı¶ Â√ÏÔπ[ x[MÁÈl_ ÂÁ¶ÿ√ÆD. ÷]_
Œ©√Õ>©A^πl_ ÔÈÕmÿÔVı¶ Â√ÏÔ^ \‚|º\ √∫zÿ√≈ ∂–\]¬Ô©√|kÏ.

∞È W√Õ>Á™Ô^∞È W√Õ>Á™Ô^∞È W√Õ>Á™Ô^∞È W√Õ>Á™Ô^∞È W√Õ>Á™Ô^

1. Œ©√Õ>©A^πÔπ_ \uÆD ∞È›]_ ÔÈÕmÿÔV^√kÏÔ”¬z ∂ˆBV∫z©√D ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›]_ ®Às> kˆ
√V¬˛•D Ák›]Ú›>_ Ì¶Vm.

2. Œ©√Õ>©A^πÔπ_ ÔÈÕmÿÔV^√kÏÔ^ x[Ák©A› ÿ>VÁÔÁB ` 25,000 (‘√VF ÷Ú√›Á>Õ>Vl´D
\‚|D) ÿƒK›m>_ ºkı|D. ÷m ºÔ‚A kÁ´ºkVÁÈBVÔ “gÁðBÏ, ∂ˆBV∫z©√D ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›m” ®[≈
ÿ√Bˆ_ º>EB \B\V¬Ô©√‚¶ k∫˛l_ ÷ÚÕm ÿ√≈©√‚ΩÚ›>_ ºkı|D. º\u√Ω Œ©√Õ>©A^πl_ ÔÈÕmÿÔV^√kÏÔ^
ºÔ‚A kÁ´ºkVÁÈÁB Œ©√Õ>©A^π √Ωk›m¶[ ÷Áð›>_ ºkı|D.

3. ∞ÈD xΩkÁ¶Õ>°¶[ ∞È›]_ ÿku§ ÿ√u≈kÏ, ∞È›ÿ>VÁÔ•¶[ ∂>uzı¶V™ GST ÿ>VÁÔÁB•D
ºƒÏ›m c¶™ΩBVÔ ÿƒK›m>_ ºkı|D. ∂©√Ω ÿƒK›>V> √‚ƒ›]_, x[Ák©A›ÿ>VÁÔ ` 25,000 (‘√VF
÷Ú√›Á>Õ>Vl´D \‚|D) ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›m W]B›]_ >ı¶ ÷w©√VÔ ºƒÏ¬Ô©√‚| \Æ ∞ÈD Â¶›>©√|D..

4. ®Às> ÔV´ðxD Ì≈V\_ Œ©√Õ>©A^π \uÆD ∞È›]Á™ ∞uÆ¬ÿÔV^·ºkV W´VÔˆ¬ÔºkV ∂_Èm
ºkÿ≈VÚ º>]¬z Œ›] Ák¬ÔºkV gÁðBÚ¬z xø ∂]ÔV´D cı|.

5. \u≈ ∞È W√Õ>Á™ÔÁ· ÷¬ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›m ∂KkÈÔ ÂV‚Ôπ_ ∂KkÈÔ ºÂ´∫Ôπ_
ÿ>ˆÕmÿÔV^·ÈVD.

Amflºƒˆ, 2023 }  ÛÁÈ | 31 {.
ÿ k .ÿ k .ÿ k .ÿ k .ÿ k . ´ º \ i ,´ º \ i ,´ º \ i ,´ º \ i ,´ º \ i ,

gÁðBÏ.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

AFFIDAVIT

I, N. Suresh Kumar Jain, son of Narmal, aged about
48 years, residing at No. 146-A, Chinna Subraya Pillai
Street, Puducherry-605 001, do hereby  solemnly and
sincerely affirm and state on oath as follows:

That I am the deponent herein.

I state that my name ‘N Suresh Kumar Jain’ found
in my Aadhaar Card issued by the Unique Identification
Authority of India, bearing No. XXXX XXXX 5507,
the name ‘N Suresh Kumar Jain’ found in my PAN
Card, issued by the Income-tax Department,
Government of India, bearing No. AROPS4897C, the
name ‘Suresh Kumar N’ found in my SSLC Mark

Certificate, issued by the Secretary, Karnataka

Secondary Education Examination Board, Bangaluru,

bearing Registration No. R175875, the name ‘Suresh

Kumar’ found in my Passport, issued by the Regional

Passport Officer, Chennai, bearing No. R6308207, the

name ‘∑º´iz\VÏ ÿ¤l[’ found in my Family Ration

Card, issued by the Department of Civil Supplies and

Consumer Affairs, Puducherry, bearing No. 205486

and the name ‘Suresh Katariya’ which is found in my

daughter Nidi’s Birth Certificate registered in the

Births and Deaths Registrar, Corporation of Chennai,

on 03-08-2004 under Registration No. 2004/05/072/943.

I declare that all the abovesaid names are referring

one and the same person i.e., myself only. I do affirm

that hereinafter, I shall be known only as ‘Suresh

Kumar Jain’.



62115 August 2023] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

That I hereby declare that I shall at all times

hereafter in all records, deeds and writings and in all

proceedings, dealings and transactions, private as

well as upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign

the name of ‘N. Suresh Kumar Jain’ as my name in

place and in substitution of my former name.

I declare that the abovesaid facts are true to the

best of my knowledge, belief and information.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary

Public at Puducherry, on this 31st day of July 2023.

562424 SURESH.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Sudha, wife of Manikandan, residing at No. 2,

Narayana Dass Street, Kamaraj Nagar, Venkata Nagar,

Puducherry-605 011, do hereby  solemnly and sincerely

affirm and state on oath as follows:

That I am the deponent herein. My name is ‘Maria’

and I am Roman Catholic Christian by birth. I got

married with D. Manikandan on 13-02-2008 and the

same has been registered vide Registration No. 5/2008/

MMC, by the Pondicherry Municipality, Puducherry

and in my Birth Certificate vide Registration No. M/1984/

08508, issued by the Pondicherry Municipality,

Puducherry and in my Aadhaar Card vide  No. XXXX

XXXX 4357, issued by the Unique Identification

Authority of India and in my Electoral Photo Identity

Card vide No. TMC0020800, issued by Election

Commission of India and in my PAN Card vide

No. BPUPM2208A, issued by the Income-tax

Department, Government of India, my name has been

mentioned as ‘Maria’.

In my son Pranavdharsan.M’s Transfer Certificate

vide T.C. No. 057, issued by St. Joseph of Cluny

Montessori School, Puducherry and in my another

son’s Kiruthik Sai.M vide T.C. No. 26, issued by

St. Joseph of Cluny Montessori School, Puducherry

and in my son Pranavdharsan’s Birth Certificate vide

Registration No. M/2008/16490 and also in my

another son Kiruthiksai’s Birth Certificate vide

Registration No. P/2010/13995 and in my Family

Ration Card vide No. 068573, issued by the

Department of Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs,

Puducherry, my name has been mentioned as ‘Mariya

(\ˆBV)’.

And I also state that my name is mentioned as

‘S. Maria’ and the same is evidenced in my Transfer

Certificate vide Serial No. 195675, issued by D.Simon

Cardinal Lourdusamy, Government Girls’ High School,

Puducherry.

As, I have converted myself from Christian

religion to Hindu religion as such in the Certificate,

dated 03-08-2023, issued by Sri-La-Sri Kanagasabai

Swamigal Ambalathadum Swamigal Thiru Madam,

Puducherry, my name has been mentioned as

‘Sudha (∑>V)’.

As, I have converted myself from Christian to

Hindu religion, I state that hereinafter, I shall be known

and identified only by the name ‘Sudha (∑>V)’.

Therefore, I do hereby declare that all the

abovesaid names are referred, identified and relate

to one and the same person that is myself only.

I state that hereinafter, I shall be known and

identified only by the name ‘Sudha (∑>V)’.

I state that what are all stated in the above

paragraphs is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, belief and information.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public

at Puducherry, on this 03rd day of August 2023.

562425 S. SUDHA.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Hariharan K, son of Krishnan, aged 59 years, and

residing at the house bearing Door No. 42, 2nd Cross

Street, Ananthapuram, Lawspet, Puducherry-605 008,

do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm to whomsoever

it may concern as follows:

That I am the deponent herein. I state that in

my Defence Pension Payment Order No. 08/14/B/

09329/2001 and in my Military Discharge Book with

my Service No. 662855R, my name has been

mentioned as ‘Krishnan Hariharan’.

In my Family Ration Card under No. 075250,

my name has been mentioned as ‘«ˆ«´[’

In my Aadhaar Card under No. XXXX XXXX 3332,

my name has been mentioned as ‘Hariharan K’.

In my PAN Card under No. ABMPH2188P, my name

has been mentioned as ‘Hariharan K’. In my Savings

Account No. XXXXXXX3578 of State Bank of India,

my name has been mentioned as ‘Hariharan K’.

In my Elector’s Photo Identity Card No. CMS0297176,

my name has been mentioned as ‘Hariharan’. In

my Ex-Servicemen Contributory Health Scheme Card

No. CH 0000 0333 4464, my name has been mentioned

as ‘K Hariharan’. In my Indian Passport No. P0006064,

my name has been mentioned as ‘Hariharan’.



622 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [15 August 2023

Therefore, I do hereby declare that all the

abovesaid names are referred, identified and denoting

one and the same perosn that is me, the deponent

herein.

I state that hereafter, I shall be known and

identified only by the name ‘Hariharan K’ and I shall

use my name with spelling as per my Aadhaar Card

and PAN Card and I shall be signed as ‘Hariharan K’,

both officially and personally.

I state that what are all stated in the above

paragraphs is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, belief and information.

Solemnly and sincerely affirmed, and signed before

the Notary Public at Puducherry, on this 04th day of

August 2023.

562426 HARIHARAN K.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Shyjith.M, son of Chathu. M, Moonangadi 12/423,

Post Naluthara, Mahe, do hereby  solemnly and sincerely

affirm and state on oath as follows:

That I am the deponent herein and I am well

known the facts of the deposition. I swear and state

that I intent to change my name as ‘Shyjith.M’ son

of Chathu having address Moonangadi House.

I state that my name found in my Family Ration

Card No. 001321 as ‘Shyjith’. In the Birth Certificate,

my name has been mentioned as ‘Mounangady

Saijith’ and name of father as ‘Amanchery Chathu.

I state that my name is found in my Elector’s Photo

Identity Card No. LRR0497974 as ‘Shayijith’. In my

Aadhaar Card No. XXXX XXXX 8140, my name has

been mentioned as ‘Shyjith’, in the Aadhaar Card of

my daughter vide No. XXXX XXXX 5149, my name

has been mentioned as ‘Shyjith.M’. In my Transfer

Certificate vide TC No. 32377, my name has been

mentioned as ‘Saijith.M’. In the Passbook of State

Bank of India, Thalassery Branch, my name has been

mentioned as ‘Shyjith’. In the Passbook of Kodiyeri

Service Co-op. Bank Ltd., Meethale Vayal Branch,

my name has been mentioned as ‘Shyjith’ and my

address has been mentioned as Moonangandiyil

House. In the Birth Certificate, my name has been

mentioned as ‘Mounangady Saijith’. In the Marriage

Certificate, my name has been mentioned as

‘Shyjith.M’. In the Driving Licence, my name has

been mentioned as ‘Sajith.M’ and my address has

been mentioned as Moonnangad House. In the

RC Book, my name has been mentioned as ‘Shyjith’.

In the Registered Will Deed, my name has been

mentioned as ‘Shyjith. I state that my name found in

my PAN Card No. RKGPS4057G as ‘Shyjith’.

Therefore, I do hereby declare that all the

abovesaid names viz., ‘Shayijith’, ‘Shyjith.M’,

‘Saijith.M’, ‘Mounangady Saijith’, ‘Shyjith’ and

‘Sajith.M’ are referred, identified and relate to one

and the same person that is me, the deponent herein.

I hereby declare that expressly authorized and

request all person at all times hereinafter to designate

and address me by my such assumed name

‘Shyjith.M’ having address Moonangadi House

accordingly.

Hence, I state that hereinafter, I shall be known

and identified only by the name ‘Shyjith.M’.

I hereby state that I shall at all times hereinafter

in all records, deeds and writings and in all

proceedings, dealings and transactions, private as

well as upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign

the name of ‘Shyjith.M’ having address Moonangadi

House only.

I  swear  th is  aff idavi t  for  the  knowledge of

my friends, relatives, officials concerned and others

that hereinafter, I will be known only as ‘Shyjith.M’

in all purpose and intends after the publication.

I state that what are all stated in the above

paragraphs is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, belief and information.

All this is True.

Solemnly and sincerely affirmed, and signed before

the Notary Public at Mahe, on this 25th day of July 2023.

562427 SHYJITH .M

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Kalaivani Lebrunie, wife of Fabrice Lebrunie, aged

39 years, residing at No. 6, Jayaram Chettiar Thottam,

2nd Cross Street, Vanarapet, Puducherry-605 001,

do hereby  solemnly and sincerely affirm and state as

follows:

That I am the deponent herein and made this

affidavit on behalf of me.

I state that my name is entered as ‘Kalaivani

Lebrunie’ in my Aadhaar Card, issued by Unique

Identification Authority of India bearing No. XXXX

XXXX 8675.



62315 August 2023] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

I state that my name is entered as ‘Kalaivani

Lebrunie’ in my PAN Card, issued by the Income-tax

D e p a r t m e n t ,  G o v e r n m e n t  o f  I n d i a , b e a r i n g

No. BAOPK5833N.

I state that my name is entered as ‘Kalaivani’ in

my Passport, issued by the Regional Passport Office,

Tamil Nadu, Chennai bearing No. X5387250.

I state that my name is entered as ‘Kalaivani’ in

my Electoral Identity Card, issued by the Election

Commission of India bearing No. KVY0509463.

I state that my name is entered as ‘Kalaivani S’ in

my Driving Licence, issued by the Assistant

Licensing Authority, Puducherry bearing No. PY-01

20041540, dated 17-02-2004.

I submit that the names described in the abovesaid

records as ‘Kalaivani Lebrunie’, Kalaivani’ and

Kalaivani S’ are referring one and the same person

i.e., myself only. Finally, I declare that my correct

name is ‘Kalaivani Lebrunie’ in future for all

references.

The above statements in the foregoing paragraphs

are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public

at Puducherry, on this 04th day of August 2023.

562428 L. KALAIVANI.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Udayasankar, son of Rajamanikcam, residing at

No. 44B, Angalamman Koil Street, Pooranankuppam,

Puducherry-605 007, do hereby solemnly and sincerely

affirm and state on oath as follows:

That I am the deponent herein and I am well

known aware of the facts of my deposition.

That my name is mentioned as ‘Oudeasankar’ in

my Birth Certificate No. PM/P/1968/002362, issued by

Pondicherry Municipality, Puducherry.

That my name is mentioned as ‘Udayashankar’ in

my Aadhaar Card No. XXXX XXXX 3956, issued by

Unique Identification Authority of India.

That my name is mentioned as ‘Udayasankar’ in

my 11th Standard Transfer Certificate No. 107/85-86,

issued by the Principal, Government Higher

Secondary School, Thavalakuppam, Puducherry.

That my name is mentioned as ‘Udayasankar’ in

my Elector’s Photo Identity Card No. FBN0268185,

issued by Election Commission of India.

That my name is mentioned as ‘Oudea Sankar’ in

my Marriage Certificate No. 1831, No. 3/AMD/1997,

issued by Ariyankuppam Commune Panchayat,

Puducherry.

That my name is mentioned as ‘c>Bƒ∫ÔÏ’ in my

Family Ration Card No. 78946, issued by the

Department of Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs,

Puducherry.

Therefore, I do hereby declare that all the

abovesaid names are referred, identified and relate

to one and the same person that is me, the deponent

herein.

Finally, I declare that my correct name is

‘Udayasankar’.

That the above particulars are true and correct to

the best of my knowledge and belief.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public

at Puducherry, on this 07th day of August 2023.

562429 UDAYASANKAR.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Arivazhagan, son of Subramaniyan, Indian, aged

about 53 years, residing at No. 3, Sabasthiyar Kovil

Street, Karaikal, do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm

and state on oath as follows:

1. My minor daughter ‘Bavadarni’ was born on

31-12-2005 at Karaikal and her birth was duly

registered with Karaikal Municipality, Karaikal vide

Registration No. K/2006/00023, dated 04-01-2006.

2. That my minor daughter’s name is mentioned

as ‘Bavadarni’ in Marks Statement-cum-Certificate,

dated 03-08-2021 vide Registration No. M121/56805/

0018, issued by Controller of Examinations, Central

Board of Secondary Education, Delhi.

3. That my minor daughter’s name is mentioned

as ‘Bavadarni’ in the Marks Statement-cum-Certificate,

dated 12-05-2023 vide Registration No. M223/56801/

0076, issued by Controller of Examinations, Central

Board of Secondary Education, Delhi.

4. In Aadhaar Card of daughter under No. XXXX

XXXX 5924, my minor daughter’s name is mentioned

as ‘Bavadarni A’.

5. In the Residence Certificate, issued by Taluk

Office, Karaikal, my minor daughter ’s name is

mentioned as ‘Bavadarni’.



624 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [15 August 2023

6. Due to numerological reasons, I have decided

to change my minor daughter’s name as ‘Ishana’.

7. I hereby renounce and relinquish my minor

daughter’s former name ‘Bavadarni’.

8. That I do hereby declare that my minor

daughter’s name ‘Bavadarni’ is changed as ‘Ishana’.

Hence, hereinafter she shall be called and known

only by ‘Ishana’ in future for all purposes.

9. I do hereby state that the abovesaid facts are

true and correct to the best of my knowledge, belief

and information, and nothing material has been

concealed thereon.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public

at Karaikal, on this 30th day of June 2023.

562430 ARIVAZHAGAN.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, B.Veerakumari, wife of  N. Balasubramanian, aged

about 57 years, residing at No. 27, School Main Road,

Govindasalai, Orleanpet, Puducherry-605 011, do hereby

solemnly and sincerely affirm and state on oath  as

follows:-

That I am the deponent herein and made this affidavit

on behalf of myself.

I state that my name is entered as ‘Viracoumary’

in my Birth Certificate, issued by Pondicherry

Municipality, Puducherry, bearing Registration

No. PM/P/1966/000083, dated 04-04-1966.

I state that my name is entered as ‘B Viracoumary

alias Malar’ in my Aadhaar Card, issued by the Unique

Identification Authority of India, bearing No. XXXX

XXXX 9708.

I state that my name is entered as ‘Veerakumari @

Malar’ in my Elector’s Photo Identity Card, issued by

the Election Commission of India, bearing No.

TMC0155929.

I state that my name is entered as ‘B. Veerakumari’ in

my husband’s Nomination for Family Pension Form-4,

Form No. 8, Form-l, issued by Public Works Department,

Puducherry.

I state that my name is entered as ‘T´z\Vˆ (®) \ÈÏ’

in the Family Ration Card, issued by the Department

of Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Puducherry,

bearing No. 005476.

I state that my name is entered as ‘Veerakumari

alias Malar’ in my Bank Passbook, issued by Indian

Bank, Kamaraj Salai Branch, Puducherry, bearing

A/c No. XXXXXX2063.

I submit that the names described in the above

records as ‘Viracoumary’, ‘B Viracoumary alias Malar’,

‘Veerakumari @ Malar’, ‘B.Veerakumari’, ‘T´z\Vˆ (®)
\ÈÏ’ and ‘Veerakumari alias Malar’ are referring one

and the same person i.e., myself only.

The above statements in the abovesaid paragraphs

is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public

at Puducherry, on this 07th day of August 2023.

562431                                              B. T´¬z\VˆT´¬z\VˆT´¬z\VˆT´¬z\VˆT´¬z\Vˆ.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Preethi, daughter of Arulmurugan, aged 29 years and

residing at No. 19, I Cross, KMG Nagar, Thalatheru S.O.,

Karaikal, Puducherry State-609 605, do hereby solemnly

affirm and sincerely state on oath as follows:

I state that I am the deponent herein and I am well

aware of the facts of the deposition.

I state that my name is mentioned as ‘Preethi’ in

my Birth Certificate vide Registration No. 1080/94,

dated 20-06-1994, issued by Namakkal Municipality,

Government of Tamil Nadu and in my Elector’s Photo

Identity Card No. UDJ0071894, issued by Election

Commission of India.

I state that my name is entered with initial as

‘Preethi A’ in my Aadhaar Card No. XXXX XXXX

9577, issued by the Unique Identification Authority

of India and in my PAN Card No. DYCPP8122B,

issued by the Income-tax Department, Government of

India and in my All India Secondary School

Examination Certificate Roll No. 4115896, issued by

Central Board of Secondary Education and in my all

Academic Certificate.

I state that my name is mentioned as ‘Arul Murugan’

surname given name as ‘Preethi’ in my Passport

No. Z4160700, valid, dated 04-06-2027, issued by the

Regional Passport Office, Chennai.

I state that my name is mentioned in the Family

Ration Card No. 201680 as ‘©Z›]’, issued by the

Department of Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs,

Puducherry.

I also used to be called and identified as per by my

relative, friends and neighbour to avoid future confusion

in my name ‘Preethi Arul Murugan’ and identity.

I do hereby declare that these names i.e., ‘Preethi’,

‘Preethi A’, surname as ‘Arul Murugan’, given name

as ‘Preethi’, ‘©Z›]’ and ‘Preethi Arul Murugan’ are

referring one and the same person i.e., myself only.



62515 August 2023] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

Henceforth, I may be called and identified as

‘Preethi Arul Murugan’ for all records, papers and all

affairs of my life.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public

at Puducherry, on this 10th day of August 2023.

562435 PREETHI. A.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Boopalan, son of Govindan, residing at No. 51,

Akbar Street, Shanthi Nagar, Lawspet, Puducherry-605 008,

do hereby solemnly affirm and sincerely state on oath

as follows:

That I am the deponent herein and I am known all

the facts of my deposition well.

I submit to state that my name is mentioned as

‘Poobalan’ in my Transfer Certificate, issued by

Gandhi Memorial High School, Palani, S.A. District

vide Admission No. 4973, T.C. No. 153/21.

I submit to state that my name is mentioned as

‘Boopalan’ in my Aadhaar Card, issued by the Unique

Identification Authority of India vide Aadhaar Card

No. XXXX XXXX 3850 and in my Elector’s Photo

Identity Card, issued by Election’s Department vide

Card No. IPD0161000 and in my Savings Account

Passbook vide Account No. XXXX XXX 3368, State

Bank of India and in my PAN Card, issued by

Income-tax Department vide PAN No. BBDPB4560R

and in my Indian Passport, issued by Regional

Passport Office, Chennai vide No. R9729743.

I submit to state that my name is mentioned as

‘Ø√VÈ[’ in my Family Ration Card, issued by the

Department of Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs,

Puducherry vide Card No. 030548.

Finally, I declare that the abovesaid names viz.,

‘Poobalan’, ‘Boopalan’ and ‘Ø√VÈ[’ are referring

one and the same person, they denoting myself only.

Henceforth, I would be called, signed and known

as ‘Boopalan’ only.

I take oath and solemnly declare/affirm that the

above information furnished by me is correct and that

I have not concealed or misrepresented any facts and

the above matter.

Signed before the Notary Public at Puducherry,

on this 10th day of August 2023.

562436 G.  BOOPALAN.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Loganathan, son of Marimuthu, aged 34 years,

converted Muslim, residing at No. 78, Pidari Kovil Street,

Neivatcherry, Pettai, Karaikal, Puducherry-609 607,

do hereby solemnly affirm and sincerely state as

follows:

That I am the deponent herein.

1. I am a Hindu by birth and my birth name is

‘Loganathan’.

2. I converted myself to Islam (Muslim) with

religion of faith.

3. In my conversion, there is no coercion or undue

influence.

4. I am converted into Islamic religion dated

11-08-2022 in my own volition.

5. I am swearing this affidavit for proof of

conversion from Hindu to Islam.

6. I hereby relinquish my birth name ‘Loganathan’

and hereafter I shall be known, called, identified and

referred only as ‘Abthul Arif (∂©m_ gˆ‡©)’.

7. I do hereby declare that the facts deposed by

me above are true and correct, and nothing has been

concealed thereon.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary

Public at Karaikal, on this 15th day of July 2023.

Ack No. 011 LOGANATHAN.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Vijayaguru, son of Gurusamy, aged 36 years,

converted Muslim, residing at No. 136, Gandhi Nagar,

Varichikudy (South), Varichikudy, Karaikal, Puducherry

State-609 609, do hereby solemnly affirm and sincerely

state as follows:

That I am the deponent herein.

1. I am a Hindu by birth and my birth name is

‘Vijayaguru’.

2. I converted myself to Islam (Muslim) with

religion of faith.

3. In my conversion, there is no coercion or undue

influence.

4. I am converted myself into Islamic religion in

my own volition.



626 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [15 August 2023

online publication at “https://styandptg.py.gov.in”

Published by the Director, Government Press, Puducherry.

No legal  r espons ib i l i ty  i s  accepted  for  the  publ ica t ion  of  adver t i sement  regard ing  change  of  names  and  o ther  pr iva te

not i f ica t ions  in  the  Gazet te .  Persons  not i fying the  same wil l  remain sole ly  responsible  for  the  legal  consequences  and

also for any other misrepresentations, etc.

5. I am swearing this affidavit for proof of

conversion from Hindu to Islam.

6. I hereby relinquish my birth name ‘Vijayaguru’

and hereafter I shall be known, called, identified and

referred only as ‘Mohamed Farhan (x«D\m
‡√Ï«V[)’.

7. I do hereby declare that the facts deposed by

me above are true and correct, and nothing has been

concealed thereon.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary

Public at Karaikal, on this 17th day of July 2023.

Ack No. 012 G. VIJAYAGURU.

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

LABOUR DEPARTMENT

No. 8198/Lab./AIL/T/2022/721.

Puducherry, dated 1st August 2023.

CORRIGENDUM

In the said G.O. Rt. No. 13/Lab./AIL/T/2023, dated

07-02-2023 of the Labour Department, Puducherry,

published in the Official Gazette No. 8, dated 21-02-2023,

in lieu of the existing words “over strike by the union

workmen” the words “over transfer of union President

Thi ruva la rga l  K.  Ezhumala i  and  S. Segar, Joint

Secretary of the said union by way of victimization”

shall be substituted wherever applicable.

(By order)

P. RAGINI,

Under Secretary to Government (Labour).

————

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

DIRECTORATE  OF  SOCIAL  WELFARE

(SECRETARIAT  WING)

(G.O. Ms. No. 08/SWS/2023-24/6759,

Puducherry, dated 02nd August 2023)

CORRIGENDUM

In the G.O. Ms. No. 7/SWS/2023-24/6658, dated

19-07-2023 of the Under Secretary, Directorate of Social

Welfare, Puducherry, published in the Official Gazette,

Extraordinary Part-II, No. 62, dated 26-07-2023, the title

of the Scheme viz., Scheme for annual payment of

premium as prescribed from time to time by Government

of India under “Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana

(PMSBY)” shall be read as “Chief Minister’s Insurance

Scheme for payment of premium under PMSBY”.

2. All other terms and conditions in the abovesaid

Government Order shall remains unaltered.

A. KUMARAN,

Under Secretary to Government

(Social Welfare).


